
003RD DISTRICT - 2026 BEAT MEETINGS 
 (Commander, Melvin W. Branch ☐ Sergeant, Dina M. Patterson)    

   003rd District Instagram  @cpd03district                                  
  
           003rd District Police Station: 312.747.8201 ☐ 003rd District Community Policing: 312.747.7004 ☐ Email: CAPS.003District@CHICAGOPOLICE.ORG 

 

 
 

10 Sector 
 

20 Sector 
 

30 Sector 
 
 

 

311 

 
Harris Park 

6200 S. Drexel 
6:00PM 

 
 

Asterisk dates are 
Zoom Meetings 

 

 
Jan 20th * 
Feb 10th * 
Mar 10th 
Apr 07th 
May 05th 
Jul 07th 
Aug 11th 
Sep 08th 
Oct 06th 
Nov 03rd * 

 

321 

 
003rd District 

7040 S. Cottage Grove 
6:00pm 

 
 

Asterisk dates are 
Zoom Meetings 

 
 

 
Jan 27th * 
Feb 17th * 
Mar 17th 
Apr 14th 
May 12th 
Jul 14th 
Aug 18th 
Sep 15th 
Oct 13th 
Nov 10th * 

 
331 

 
Don Nash Park 

1833 E. 71st Street 
6:00PM 

 
 

Asterisk dates are 
Zoom Meetings 

 

 
Jan 21st * 
Feb 24th * 
Mar 24th 
Apr 21st 
May 19th 
Jul 21st 
Aug 25th 
Sep 22nd 
Oct 20th 
Nov 17th * 

 

312 

 
Harris Park 

6200 S. Drexel 
6:00PM 

 
 

Asterisk dates are 
Zoom Meetings 

 

 
Jan 20th * 
Feb 10th * 
Mar 10th 
Apr 07th 
May 05th 
Jul 07th 
Aug 11th 
Sep 08th 
Oct 06th 
Nov 03rd * 

 

322 

 
003rd District 

7040 S. Cottage Grove 
6:00pm 

 
 

Asterisk dates are 
Zoom Meetings 

 

 
Jan 27th * 
Feb 17th * 
Mar 17th 
Apr 14th 
May 12th 
Jul 14th 
Aug 18th 
Sep 15th 
Oct 13th 
Nov 10th * 

 
332 

Don Nash Park 
1833 E. 71st Street 

6:00PM 
 
 

Asterisk dates are 
Zoom Meetings 

 

 
Jan 21st * 
Feb 24th * 
Mar 24th 
Apr 21st 
May 19th 
Jul 21st 
Aug 25th 
Sep 22nd 
Oct 20th 
Nov 17th * 

 

313 

 
Harris Park 

6200 S. Drexel 
6:00PM 

 
 

Asterisk dates are 
Zoom Meetings 

 

Jan 22nd *  
Feb 12th * 
Mar 12th 
Apr 09th 
May 07th 
Jul 09th 
Aug 13th 
Sep 10th 
Oct 08th 
Nov 05th * 

 

323 

003rd District 
7040 S. Cottage Grove 

6:00pm 
 
 

Asterisk dates are 
Zoom Meetings 

 

 
Jan 29th * 
Feb 19th * 
Mar 19th 
Apr 16th 
May 14th 
Jul 16th 
Aug 20th 
Sep 17th 
Oct 15th 
Nov 12th * 

 
333 

 
Don Nash Park 

1833 E. 71st Street 
6:00PM 

 
 

Asterisk dates are 
Zoom Meetings 

 

 
Jan 28th * 
Feb 26th * 
Mar 26th 
Apr 23rd 
May 21st 
Jul 23rd 
Aug 27th 
Sep 24th 
Oct 22nd 
Nov 19th * 

 

314 

 
Harris Park 

6200 S. Drexel 
6:00PM 

 
 

Asterisk dates are 
Zoom Meetings 

 

 
Jan 22nd * 
Feb 12th * 
Mar 12th 
Apr 09th 
May 07th 
Jul 09th 
Aug 13th 
Sep 10th 
Oct 08th 
Nov 05th * 

 

324 

 
003rd District 

7040 S. Cottage Grove 
6:00pm 

 
 

Asterisk dates are 
Zoom Meetings 

 

 
Jan 29th * 
Feb 19th * 
Mar 19th 
Apr 16th 
May 14th 
Jul 16th 
Aug 20th 
Sep 17th 
Oct 15th 
Nov 12th * 

 
334 

 
Don Nash Park 

1833 E. 71st Street 
6:00PM 

 

 
Asterisk dates are 

Zoom Meetings 
 
 

 
Jan 28th * 
Feb 26th * 
Mar 26th 
Apr 23rd 
May 21st 
Jul 23rd 
Aug 27th 
Sep 24th 
Oct 22nd 
Nov 19th * 

 
 

Note: Asterisk dates are Zoom Meetings:  Meeting ID: 898 2350 3040 / Passcode: 7040 
 
 

003RD DISTRICT BEAT MAP 

 

Aldermanic Ward Elected Official Phone Number 

5th Ward Ald. Desmon C. Yancy 312.744.6832 

6th Ward Ald. William E. Hall 312.744.0670 

7th Ward Ald. Gregory I. Mitchell 773.731.7777 

8th Ward Ald. Michelle A. Harris 773.874.3300 

20th Ward Ald. Jeanette Taylor 773.966.5336 

Sub-Committee Contact Email 

Community Liaison Officer PO Ebony Braithwaite ebony.braithwaite@chicagopolice.org 

Youth Services Liaison Officer PO Nichyria Byrd nichyria.byrd@chicagopolice.org 

Older Adults (Seniors) Officer PO Nidia Rivera nidia.rivera@chciagipolice.org  

Business/Organization Liaison PO Charles Harris II charles.harrisii@chicagopolice.org  

Troubled//Vacant Buildings Officer PO Brittany Elliott brittany.elliott@chicagopolice.org  

Faith Based/Youth Liaison Officer PO Daquann Hayes daquann.hayes@chicagopolice.org 

Faith Based Liaison Officer PO Angel Woodring angel.woodring@chicagopolice.org  

Affinity Liaison/Court Advocacy Officer PO Yolanda Irby-Alexa yolanda.irbyalexa@chicagopolice.org 

Community Organizer Civ. Courtney Gage courtney.gage@chicagopolice.org  
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